
BUDGET TRANSFERS AND AMENDMENTS

FOR THE GENERAL FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2021‐22

August 27, 2021

REVENUES:

Current Current  Proposed 

Original Revised Transfers Amendments Amended 
Budget Budget Requested Requested Budget

57 Local Revenue 220,814,473$  220,814,473$  ‐$                       ‐$                     220,814,473$    

58 State Revenue 283,757,343     284,757,343     284,757,343      

59 Federal Revenue 9,000,000         9,400,000         9,400,000           

Total Revenues 513,571,816$  514,971,816$  ‐$                       ‐$                         514,971,816$    

EXPENDITURES:

11 Instruction 319,755,544$  320,624,544$  ‐$                       172,350$            320,796,894$    

12 Instructional Resources and Media Services 7,826,046 7,826,046 7,826,046           

13 Curriculum Development and Instructional Staff Development 15,596,228 15,596,228 15,596,228         

21 Instructional Leadership 8,470,547 8,470,547 1,449                   8,471,996           

23 School Leadership 33,580,856 33,580,856 348                      33,581,204         

31 Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation 26,600,828 26,600,828 26,600,828         

32 Social Work Services 491,210 491,210 491,210              

33 Health Services 8,417,693 8,417,693 8,417,693           

34 Student Transportation 16,234,639 16,234,639 117,150              16,351,789         

35 Food Service 379,779 379,779 379,779              

36 Extracurricular Activities 12,822,417 12,822,417 12,822,417         

41 General Administration 18,475,461 18,475,461 12,765                 18,488,226         

51 Facilities Maintenance & Operations 48,599,006 48,599,006 (12,664)             129,000              48,715,342         

52 Security and Monitoring Services 7,282,629 7,282,629 175,116              7,457,745           

53 Data Processing Services 15,259,057 15,259,057 314,160              15,573,217         

61 Community Services 1,792,660 1,792,660 1,990                   1,794,650           

71 Debt Service ‐ Principal on Long‐Term Debt  482,517             482,517             482,517              

72 Debt Service Interest on Long‐Term Debt  0 ‐                       

73 Bond Issuance Cost and Fees 0 ‐                       

81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction 0 12,664              12,664                 

95 Juvenile Justice Program 36,000               36,000               36,000                 

99 Other Intergovernmental Charges 897,947             897,947             897,947              

Total Expenditures 543,001,064$  543,870,064$  ‐$                       924,328$            544,794,392$    

Excess(Deficiency) Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures (29,429,248)$   (28,898,248)$   ‐$                       (924,328)$           (29,822,576)$     

Other Resources  ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                       ‐$                         ‐$                         

Other Financing Sources (Uses) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                       ‐$                         ‐$                         

Net Change in Fund Balance (29,429,248)$   (28,898,248)$   ‐$                       (924,328)$           (29,822,576)$     



DETAIL OF BUDGET TRANSFERS AND AMENDMENTS

FOR THE GENERAL FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2021‐22

August 27, 2021

Budget Transfers

Expenditures Increase Decrease Net

51 Facilities Maintenance & Operations ‐$                   12,664$            (12,664)$                   

81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12,664               12,664                      

Total Expenditures 12,664$            12,664$            ‐$                               

Expenditures Increase Decrease Net

11 Instruction 172,350$          ‐$                       172,350$                  

21 Instructional Leadership 1,449                 1,449                        

23 School Leadership 348                    348                            

34 Student Transportation 117,150            117,150                    

41 General Administration 12,765               12,765                      

51 Facilities Maintenance & Operations 129,000            129,000                    

52 Security and Monitoring Services 175,116            175,116                    

53 Data Processing Services 314,160            314,160                    

61 Community Services 1,990                 1,990                        

Total Expenditures 924,328$          ‐$                       924,328$                  

Increasing budget for reallocation of teacher FTE to AP for AEC, 2nd grade GEN ED sections at Herfurth and 

Luna, SPED CCTV cameras, maintenance salary midpoint adjustments, PO rollovers for technology, oracle, 

fine arts, and transportation. 

NFHS CTE Fashion Design Lab cross function transfer




















